GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:196
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010

INVESTMENT IN HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Canada is contemplating to invest in various highway projects in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the names of schemes under which the investment is likely to be made, State-wise including Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) There is no specific investment proposal in highway sector received from Canada.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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